Technological interventions (Support provided, Technology, Implementation and 

Performance): Under this intervention, ICAR-IISWC, RC, Udhgamandalam have succeeded in 

tapping seven springs water involving 5000 meter hose pipe and 8 PVC tanks at a cost of 

Rs.3,30700 (Rupees three lacs thirty thousand seven hundred  only) to provide water  for  

domestic  and irrigation purpose. Since these springs are perennial, it supplies water for both 

irrigation and drinking purposes in Pamparai, Selari, Sedikal, Kurukundha, KilKatapatu and 

Kadasholai villages benefiting 75 tribal families in these six MGMG villages.